1.1

1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.8

1.9

SE71

REVISOR DTT S0071-1

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: MAYE QUADE, Morrison, Dziedzic and Fateh)

DATE
01/09/2023

01/11/2023
01/17/2023
01/26/2023
01/27/2023

D-PG

111

146
209
421

OFFICIAL STATUS
Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services
Withdrawn and re-referred to Health and Human Services
Author added Dziedzic
Author added Fateh
Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Finance

A bill for an act

Ist Engrossment

S.F. No. 71

relating to human services; appropriating money for food shelf programs.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. EMERGENCY FOOD SHELF PROGRAM; APPROPRIATION.

$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of human services for food shelf programs under Minnesota Statutes, section 256E.34. The

commissioner must expedite the distribution of this appropriation. This is a onetime

appropriation and is available until June 30, 2024.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Section 1.



	Section 1

