DTT

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 71

(SENATE AUTHORS: MAYE QUADE, Morrison, Dziedzic and Fateh)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/09/2023	111	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Human Services
01/11/2023	146	Withdrawn and re-referred to Health and Human Services
01/17/2023	209	Author added Dziedzic
01/26/2023	421	Author added Fateh
01/27/2023		Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Finance

- 421 Author added Fateh
 Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Finance

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to human services; appropriating money for food shelf programs.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. EMERGENCY FOOD SHELF PROGRAM; APPROPRIATION.
1.5	\$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.6	of human services for food shelf programs under Minnesota Statutes, section 256E.34. The
1.7	commissioner must expedite the distribution of this appropriation. This is a onetime
1.8	appropriation and is available until June 30, 2024.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 1.9

Section 1.